### 504707138 12/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4753860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIRVA MEDICAL, LLC	06/28/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIRVAMED, INC.
Street Address:	799 CLEARBROOK LANE
City:	VADNAIS HEIGHTS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55127

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9078980
Patent Number:	9308310
Application Number:	14721825
Application Number:	15054379

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP
Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 504707138 REEL: 044993 FRAME: 0325

# Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322B

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: Nirva Medical, LLC

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: NirvaMed, Inc.

This Certificate has been issued on: 06/28/2017

THE STATE OF THE S

Steve Simon
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

tere Vimm

# Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Incorporation

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name:

NirvaMed, Inc.

File Number:

**RECORDED: 12/28/2017** 

955936200100

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

302A

This certificate has been issued on:

06/28/2017



**Steve Simon** 

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

eve Vimm

PATENT REEL: 044993 FRAME: 0327